

Spl (C) 01 of 2024
Reg. no. 01 of 2024

Order no. 08
Dated 02.04.25

Today is fixed for evidence of CSWs 5 and 6.
The Ld. Lawyer for the accused takes no steps.
No witness are present today.
Hence the case is adjourned.
To **03.04.25** for evidence of CSW 7 as per schedule.
Prosecution to take steps.
Accused is directed to remain present on the date fixed.

Judge, Special Court
Under POCSO Act at Darjeeling

Later : It is now 1: 15 p.m.,

Ld. Lawyer files a petition u/s 317 of Cr.PC. On behalf of the accused Pandu Gurung. Ld. Counsel for the accused persons submits that the accused persons could not appear before this court due to ill-health. In absence of accused persons, Ld. Counsel will conduct the trial and undertake that he will not challenge the identity of the accused persons. He prays for permitting him to represent the accused persons during trial by dispensing his personal attendance u/s 317 of Cr.PC.

Seen the petition.

Considered. The prayer is allowed.

Ld. Counsel is permitted to represent the accused persons u/s 317 of Cr.PC.

Judge, Special Court
Under POCSO Act at Darjeeling